

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02013-1774

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/13/2013 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 4/10/2013

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Red Mango

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2013-1774.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                                  | Action              | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------|
| 4/10/2013 | 1    | City Council                               | Passed              | Pass   |
| 4/2/2013  | 1    | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass | Pass   |
| 3/13/2013 | 1    | City Council                               | Referred            |        |

ORDINANCE RED MANGO Acct. No. 378467 - 1 Permit No. 1104534

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to RED MANGO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 24 S. Halsted St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along S. Halsted Street: One (1) at ten point five (10.5) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and seventeen (17) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1104534 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2013-1774, Version: 1

Walter Burnett Jr. 27<sup>in</sup> Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 5 of 5)

#### FRONT STORE ELEVATION

## **SPEC 1-1**

Proposed Signage = 21.1 SqFt Relevant Signage Codt:

1 liik>Ji ft of Muret'iii - 1 Sql I Vfjnjge
?t> 5 Tl stot(I:.ini - 2t> > Si)'il snjn.lgc
Sign Calculation:
(H) > (I) ot o //ii jil b0'Cd dnielinons

11.7 in Letter Height"

24.0 In (2 ft-0 in)

126.4 In (10 ft-6 3/8 In)

76.62S in (6ft-45/8in)

## (6 3/4 in) **t**

Moutning: Typical: 3/8' Anchor Bolts

Face 3/16'White Acrylic Trim: I'Duronodic Jewelite

LED: White Illumination strips Backs: .063 Aluminum

#### File #: O2013-1774, Version: 1

Letterset to be supplied with a minimum of 5 ft of electrical run with greenfield flex casing

Returns: .040 Duronodlc Aluminum Bottom to have 1/4\* Diameter Weep Holes Power Supply: 120v System-Typical: Behind Wall

'Note: All fasteners to be non-ferrous and all penetrations shall be sealed water tight

#### Front-Lit L.E.D Channel Letter - Flush Mount

TYPICAL - Section Detail

o n-i? jci usiy F. 84/.3Q1 0518